Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersil Americas, Inc.		07/15/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Globespanvirata, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Schulz Drive	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 07701		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2645090	PRISM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: LBAILEY@LAWABEL.COM Correspondent Name: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM	
Signature:	/VMT/	
Date:	11/03/2006	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Globe-Intersil Asgmt#page1.tif

source=Globe-Intersil Asgmt#page2.tif source=Globe-Intersil Asgmt#page3.tif source=Globe-Intersil Asgmt#page4.tif

AFFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intersil Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and all its subsidiaries, specifically

including Intersil Americas, Inc., located at 7585 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 100, Irvine, California, USA

92618, (collectively "Intersil") owned of the entire right, title and interest in the registered and common law trademarks and service marks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto, and the goodwill associated

with each of the marks identified in Schedule A (collectively the "Trademark Property");

WHEREAS, Intersil, in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 15, 2003, and

related documents, including the Intellectual Property Assignment and License Agreement, (collectively

the "APA"), did sell, assign, transfer and convey to Globespanvirata, Incorporated, a Delaware

corporation located at 100 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey, USA 07701 (hereinafter "Globespan"),

Intersil's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Property;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration as set forth in said APA, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Intersil affirms the assignment and transfer to Globespan of Intersil's entire right, title and

interest to the Trademark Property;

Intersil further acknowledges and confirms that Globespan may, solely in Globespan's

name, conduct all necessary procedures for recording and registering this Affirmation of Patent

Assignment with any Trademark office, Intellectual Property office or other governmental

agency throughout the world;

Intersil hereby further acknowledges and confirms that Intersil assigned to Globespan all

claims, demands and causes of action for the past infringement of the Trademark Property,

including the right to collect damages for past infringement, or for unfair competition in business

in connection therewith wheresoever or by whomsoever committed, the same to be held and

enjoyed by Globespan, and Globespan's subsidiaries, affiliates, successors and assigns, as fully

and entirely as the same would or could have been held and enjoyed by Intersil had the

Assignment not been made;

Globespan formally declares to accept all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark

Property.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

-1-

SF1:559671.1

INTERSIL CORPORATION

	Ву:	Paul Berntopf, Chief Patent Counsel and Secretary, Intersil Corporation on behalf of Intersil Corporation and all of its subsidiaries, specifically including Intersil Americas, Inc.
William * NO Pilliam	(name the bas acknow	on this 15 day of September, 2004, before me ATRICIA WIES, Notaus and title of Officer), personally appeared Paul Bernkopf, Esq., personally known to me (or proved to me on asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and wiedged to me the he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and little the entity upon his behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Additional of the control of the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/18/04
	Ву:	Date:, 2004
	Name: Title:	
		of) ry of)
	(name person subscri	On this day of September, 2004, before me and title of Officer), personally appeared, nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he executed the same in his authorized capacity, nat by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon his behalf of which the person acted, ted the instrument.
	(SEAL	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

-2-

Schedule A

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
BLUE802	78/113205	07-Mar-2002
DOES YOUR HOME NETWORK DO THIS?	76/168307	20-Nov-2000
PRISM (AND DESIGN)	76/180032	13-Dec-2000
PRISM DUETTE	76/337329	14-Nov-2001
PRISM GT	76/342632	29-Nov-2001
PRISM GTI	76/443004	22-Aug-2002
PRISM INDIGO	76/268211	07-Jun-2001
PRISM NITRO		12-May-2003
PRISM ON BOARD	76/368442	08-Feb-2002
PRISM/HOME	76/160296	03-Nov-2000
PRISM/WORK	76/160295	03-Nov-2000

Registered U.S. Trademarks

4	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION:		FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
	BITFLOW	75/212733	2215723	13-Dec-1996	05-Jan-1999
~	PRISM	76/049825	2645090	16-May-2000	05-Nov-2002
ŀ	PRISM	75/230863	2197112	24-Jan-1997	20-Oct-1998
ŀ	PRISM (AND DESIGN)	75/088186	2108394	12-Apr-1996	28-Oct-1997
ŀ	SICOM	75400450	2231920	05-Dec-1997	16-Mar-1999
-	WIRELESS AT THE SPEED OF LIFE	75/873518	2530537	17-Dec-1999	15-Jan-2002

SF1:559671.1 - 3 -

UNITED STATES

Mark: PRISM

Registration: 2645090

AND

REVOCATION

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

Owner:

Conexant Systems, Inc.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

> Lawrence E. Abelman Jeffrey A. Schwab Victor M. Tannenbaum Peter J. Lynfield Alan J. Hartnick Caridad Piñeiro Scordato Julianne Abelman

Jonathan W. Gumport Norman S. Beier Thomas E. Spath Julie B. Seyler Marie-Anne Mastrovito Constance Golden

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621, U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003421 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 11/03/2006